2-Color Display
High-Precision Digital Pressure Switch
The settings of the master sensor can be copied to the slave sensors.
 Reduced setting efforts  Reduced chance of set-value input error
Settings can be copied to up to 10 slave sensors at once.Settings can be copied to up to 10 slave sensors at once.
3-step setting3-step setting
PushPush
Finish setting

1/1000 1/100
Features 1
How to Order
2-Color Display "
High-Precision
Digital Pressure Switch"
Series ZSE30A(F)/ISE30A
For vacuum/"
compound pressure
ISE30AFor positive
pressure 01 N M
ZSE30A 01 N M
Rated pressure range
ISE30A –0.1 to 1 MPa
Output
NPN open collector 1 output
PNP open collector 1 output
NPN open collector 2 outputs
PNP open collector 2 outputs!
NPN open collector 1 output + Analog voltage output!
NPN open collector 1 output + Analog current output!
PNP open collector 1 output + Analog voltage output!
PNP open collector 1 output + Analog current output
N
P
A
B
C∗
D∗
E∗
F∗
Rated pressure range
ZSE30A
ZSE30AF
0 to –101 kPa
–100 to 100 kPa
Option 1
Without lead wire
Lead wire with connector
(Lead wire length 2 m) Note)
L
Lead wire with connector
(Lead wire length 2 m) Note)!
With connector cover
G
Nil
Note) For output types N and P, the number of core of lead wires will
be 3, and for other types, it will be 4.
With unit display Note 1)
switching function
Fixed SI unit Note 2)
With unit display Note 1)
switching function!
(Initial value psi)
Nil
P∗
M
Display unit
Note 1) Under the New Measure-
ment Law, sales of switches
with the unit switching func-
tion have not been allowed
for use in Japan.
Note 2) Fixed unit kPa, MPa
Piping
R1/8 (M5 female threaded)
NPT1/8 (M5 female threaded)
One-touch fitting ø4 mm, ø5/32 inch!
One-touch fitting ø6 mm

Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications, and lead times.
M12 4-pin pre-wired connector (Lead wire length 100 mm)1
How to Order
ZSE30A(F) / ISE30A X510
Output specifications"
 A: NPN open collector 2 outputs
B: PNP open collector 2 outputs
Option cable
ZS-38-4GM12
12
3 4
Connector pin numbers
Pin no. Pin description
1
2
3
4
DC (+)
OUT (2)!
DC (–)
OUT (1)
1 Brown
4 Black
2 White
3 Blue
X510
12
Panel mount
adapter
Panel mount
adapter
Panel
Claw
Mounting screw!
M3 x 5L
Bracket B
Lever
Lead wire (Brown)
Lead wire (Blue)
Mounting screw!
M3 x 5L
Bracket A
Tube
One-touch fitting
1. Do not drop, bump, or apply excessive impacts (100
m/s2) while handling. Although the body of the sen-
sor may not be damaged, the internal parts of the
sensor could be damaged and lead to a malfunction."
2. The tensile strength of the cord is 35 N. Applying
a greater pulling force on it can cause a malfunc-
tion. When handling, hold the body of the sen-
sor—do not dangle it from the cord."
3. Do not exceed the screw-in torque of 7 to 9 N·m
when connecting the pipe to the switch. Exceeding
these values may cause the switch to malfunction."
4. Do not use pressure sensors with corrosive
and/or flammable gases or liquids."
5. Allow a sufficient margin of tube length in piping
in order to prevent application of torsional, tensile
or moment load to the tubes and fittings."
6. When a brand of tubing other than SMC is used,
make sure that the tolerance of the tube's O.D.
satisfies the following specifications."
 1) Nylon tubing: ±0.1 mm or less!
 2) Soft nylon tubing: ±0.1 mm or less!
 3) Polyurethane tubing: +0.15 mm or less, –0.2 mm or less!
7. The applicable fluid is air. Consult SMC if the
switch is to be used with other types of fluids.
Warning
Handling
1. Incorrect wiring can damage the switch and cause
a malfunction or erroneous switch output. Connec-
tions should be done while the power is turned off."